fP Installation Instructions
ercussion e

p
1. Attach Surface Plates to

( ’ | a y (1.2) base of each leg. (1.1) (See
Assembly Guide)
QOutdaor Musica -
Instruments
Surface Fixed /2. Use wooden jig to mark out\
hole positions for each of the 3 Sl e
Papilio Bells legs in desired location upon R - -
Page 10of 2 \decision from customer.. ) TTTEEmmeT Install Instrument
w th 1.5m free space
) (from widest point)
R \\\\\\\\\ﬁ‘ around it.
I 3. Fix to Surface using CAUTION: Papilio
\ recommended ground surface can get hot
anchors (Ground Anchors are 1240 in d'fECt sunlight, if
| not supplied possible install in
I(?Strumentt (" pplied) shaded areas.
omponents:
@
M8 Barrel Nuts
x“ 4. Make sure all fixings are
Eye Straps .
) covered and secure using 1
, x8 ~ ~ o cover caps provided
s x4
Mé6x20mm '

Secure Screw M8 Square Nut

’x4 t x4

Méx12mm M8 Nyloc Nut Ground Surface

M10x40 Secur ty Screw  M10Barrel Nut 2 Part Cover Cap

Secure Screw
Metric 5. Once frame fixed in place
Conversion: install notes using Fixings
250mm/ 10 provided. Finally install
550mm/ 22" . L.
1240mmy/ 49" beatgrs using fixings
1.5m/59" provided.
‘ Weight of heaviest part 13kg (Notes) (See Assembly Guide)
et ) . round Anchor Spares available from
MADE IN / pe;r stm;:u )l(i;d Surface Fix . 3 e e 2 So'?;lu sp”e; s | ercusmonmiaveomor fromyour IRERE
BRITAIN 7 eaters Components: local distributor

BSEN1176




N

/I ercussion

Pay

Instruments

Surface Fixed

Papilio Bells
Page 2 of 2

Assembly Guide PPBUTR

178

/

Instrument
Components:

& x4

M8 Barrel Nuts

x4
Eye Straps
’ x8
L x4
M6x20mm -

Secure Screw M8 Square Nut

’x4 t x4

Méx12mm M8 Nyloc Nut
Secure Screw

Attach notes
tocentre post
using 2 access
holesinleg

Thread Lock Solution

Required (Not Supplied)

k‘

MADE IN
BRITAIN

BSEN1176

M~ M~
— —
S

a4

CAUTION: Papilio
Bells surface can
get hotindirect
sunlight, if possible

Thread Lock Solution
Required (Not Supplied)

Thread Lock Solution

Required (Not Supplied)

DRS

2

Tools:

\ x1 \xl \xz

TX 30 Driver Bit TX40 Driver Bt TX45 Driver Bit

I

COMPONENTSLIST:

o M10 Barrel NutPin torx X2
é Saddle StrapX4
m  M6x20 Pin torx X8

M8 Barrel Nut Pin torx X4

*]

M8 Nyloc nut X4

M6x12 Pin torx X4

install in shaded A
areas. [ 2 Part CoverCapX12
wmes  M10x40 Pin torx X3
—= | [ s ilable f
. . pares avallable from
/ Pz;gitrzil )l(?;d (S:urface let ’ x3 x3 e 2 Grfund T‘.\n;hors e rcustionplay comor fromyour EETE
: not supplie -

) y omponents: M10x40 Secur ty Screw  M10Barrel Nut 2 Part Cover Cap PP local distributor




